

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Recr. Pet. No. 1 of 2022

Thangjam Arunkumar

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Okram Henry Singh & 2 Ors

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.06.2022

Heard Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1, Mr. Victor, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 and Mrs. Ayangleima, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3.

It is submitted by Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 that written statement on behalf of the respondent No. 1 had already been filed on 09-03-2022.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 made a prayer for granting two weeks' further time for filing written statement. Prayer is allowed.

Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submitted that he will file Replication to the written

statement filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1 within two weeks.

As prayed for, list the matter again on 4th July, 2022

In the meantime, parties are directed to exchange their affidavits.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of the learned counsel for all the parties in the cause list.

JUDGE

kim

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI. Pet. No. 1 of 2022

Okram Henry Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.06.2022

Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 1, Mr. Victor, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 2 and Mrs. Ayangleima, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 made a prayer for granting two weeks' further time for filing written statement. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on 4th July, 2022.

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 shall file their respective written statements on or before the next date.

JUDGE