

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. NO. 1 OF 2022  
WITH  
EL.PET. NO. 24 OF 2022  
WITH  
EL.RECR.PET. NO. 1 OF 2022  
WITH  
EL.RECR.PET. NO. 16 OF 2022  
WITH  
MC(EL. PET.) NO. 50 OF 2022

Okram Henry

... Applicant/s

-Versus-

Thangjam Arunkumar and 2 others

... Respondent/s

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**23.09.2022**

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these case on 14.10.2022 for consideration.

**JUDGE**

*bidya*