

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022**

Thangjam Arunkumar Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Okram Henry Singh & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**17.10.2022**

Mr. BR. Sharma, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner, Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1, Mr. Jason, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2 and Mrs. L. Ayangleima, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

The counsel for the respondent No. 2 seeks two weeks further time for filing written objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 02.11.2022. It is made clear that if the respondent No. 2 failed to file his written statement on or before the next date, no further time will be allowed for filing such written statement.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*