

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 217 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 216 of 2022 with  
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 135 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 136 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 137 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 138 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 171 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 50 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022 with  
EI.Pet. No. 24 of 2022 with  
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 67 of 2022 with  
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**19.12.2022**

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 and Mr. BR. Sharma, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in EI.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022 and Ms. Ayangleima, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 21.12.2022.

**JUDGE**