

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 With
EI.Pet. No. 24 of 2022 With
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 With
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 135 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 136 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 137 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 138 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 171 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 216 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 217 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 50 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 67 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.01.2023

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel and President of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur made a prayer on behalf of all the members of the Bar Association for adjourning these cases on another date.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 17.01.2023.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong