

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**El. Petn. No. 1 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Thangjam Arunkumar & ors.

... *Respondents*

*With*

El. Petn. No. 24 of 2022;  
El. Recr. Petn. No. 16 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 136 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 138 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 50 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 67 of 2022

El. Recr. Petn. No. 1 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 135 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 137 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 171 of 2022;  
MC(EI. Petn.) No. 55 of 2022; &

**B E F O R E**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

**14-02-2023**

On the joint prayer made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 21-02-2023 at 02:00 p.m. for further hearing.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*