

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 with EI.Pet. No. 24 of 2022 with
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 with EI.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022
with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 135 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 136 of
2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 137 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No.
138 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 171 of 2022 with
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 50 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022
with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 67 of 2022**

Okram Henry SinghPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

16.03.2023

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022, Mr. S. Chittaranjan, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in EI.Pet. No. 24 of 2022, Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. B. R Sharma, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in EI.Recr. Pet. No. 1 of 2022 and EI.Recr. Pet. No. 16 of 2022 and Mrs. Ayangleima, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel and Mr. S. Chittaranjan, learned counsel had filed their written arguments. Mr. B. R Sharma, learned counsel also submitted written arguments in respect of EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022. Learned counsel further submitted that he will be filing written argument in respect of EI.Pet. No. 24 of 2022 within two days. Mrs. Ayangleima, learned counsel appearing

for the respondent No. 3 also submitted that she will be filing written arguments within two days with advance copy to all the other counsel.

Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel submitted that he may be given sometime to advance oral argument also.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 29th March, 2023 for further hearing.

JUDGE

kim