

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 With
EI.Pet. No. 24 of 2022 With
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022 With
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 171 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.04.2023

Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the Election Petitioner as well as Mr. A. Priyokumar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the Election Petitioner.

Heard also Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 18.04.2023 for framing of issues and appointment of the Commissioner. All the learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to submit the suggested issues on or before the next date without fail.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong