

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.Pet. No. 1 of 2022

Okram Henry Singh

... *Petitioner/s*

Vs.

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 ors.

... *Respondent/s*

With

**EL.Pet. No. 24 of 2022 ; EL.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022
EL.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022; MC(EL.Pet.) No. 171 of 2022
MC(EL.Pet.) No. 42 of 2023 ; MC(EL.Pet.) No. 46 of 2023
MC(EL.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022 & MC(EL.Pet.) No. 56 of 2023**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

05-10-2023

Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel in connection with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 55 of 2022 and MC(EI.Pet.) 56 of 2023.

Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the contesting respondent prays for taking up these matters tomorrow i.e. on 06-10-2023 on the ground that the conducting senior counsel is on his legs before another bench.

Mr. A. Priyokumar, learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1, list these cases again tomorrow i.e. on 06-10-2023 as part-heard matter for further hearing.

JUDGE