

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El. Petn. No. 1 of 2022

Okram Henry Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Thangjam Arunkumar & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

El. Petn. No. 24 of 2022;

El. Recr. Petn. No. 1 of 2022;

El. Recr. Petn. No. 16 of 2022;

MC(EI. Petn.) No. 171 of 2022;

MC(EI. Petn.) No. 42 of 2023;

MC(EI. Petn.) No. 46 of 2023;

MC(EI. Petn.) No. 55 of 2022 &

MC(EI. Petn.) No. 56 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11-10-2023

Mr. B.R. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 prays for taking up this matter tomorrow on ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 12-10-2023.

JUDGE

Devananda