

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022

With

EL.PET. No. 1 of 2022 With
EL.PET. No. 24 of 2022 With
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 16 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 171 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 4 of 2025 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 42 of 2023 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 46 of 2023 With
MC(EI.Pet) No. 55 of 2022

Thangjam Arunkumar

Petitioner

Vs.

Okram Henry Singh & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.02.2025

Mr. B.R. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 in the election petition, submitted that a written objection in connection with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 4 of 2025 will be filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 during the course of the day with advance copy to the counsel appearing for the applicant.

The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up these matters along with the said objection day after tomorrow.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel, appearing for the applicant, has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 26.02.2025 along with the said objection.

JUDGE