

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EL. Pet. No. 1 of 2022
With
EL. Recr. Pet. No. 1 of 2022
With
MC(EL. Pet.) No. 171 of 2022
With
MC(EL. Pet.) No. 46 of 2023
With
MC(EL. Pet.) No. 55 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 Ors

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

03.09.2025

[1] Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the election petitioner and Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1.

None appeared for the respondents No. 2 & 3.

[2] At the time of starting the final argument by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, it has been pointed out by both the counsel appearing for the parties that while framing the issues on 18.04.2023, some

typographical mistake has occurred, in that, the word "petitioner's" appearing at issue No. 1 (ii) has been wrongly typed instead of "respondent No. 1's."

It has been submitted at the bar that in order to avoid any confusion, the said typographical mistake needs to be corrected.

[3] In view of the submission made by both the counsel appearing for the parties, it is hereby ordered that the above mentioned word "petitioner's" should be deleted and in place of the said word, the word "respondent No. 1's" should be inserted. Accordingly, the said issue at issue No. 1 (ii) should read as "respondent No. 1's Bank Account being A/C No. 06751100000671 of Punjab & Sind Bank, Dewlaland, Imphal?"

JUDGE

Sapana