

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**El. Pet. No. 1 of 2022 With
El. Recr. Pet. No. 1 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Thangjam Arunkumar; & 2 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

05.11.2025

Due to paucity of time, hearing of these cases cannot be taken up today.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 06.11.2025 for further hearing.

JUDGE

Sapana