

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 1 of 2022**

Okram Henry Singh

**...Petitioner/s**

**Vrs.**

Thangjam Arunkumar & 2 ors.

**...Respondent/s**

With

**EI.Recr.Pet. No. 1 of 2022**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**06.04.2026**

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the election petitioner and Ms. Pamchui, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Argument on behalf of the election petitioner has already been over and today the matter has been taken up for hearing the argument on behalf of respondent No. 1 in the Election Petition.

Ms. Pamchui, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 prays for taking up these matters by tomorrow citing personal inconvenience on the part of the conducting counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, list these cases again tomorrow, i.e. on 07-04-2026 for further hearing at 2:00 p.m.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*